5

Appraisal and Monitoring Agency
As the requirement of monitoring agency is not mandatory if the Issue size is up to Rs.100 Crores
and the size of this Issue is below Rs. 100 Crores, our Company has not appointed any monitoring
agency for this Issue.

III. The intent of the promoters, directors or key management personnel of the issuer to subscribe
to the offer:

Only the following Promoter and Director have conveyed in writing to the Company to subscribe
to the Equity Shares of the Company on a preferential basis by conversion of the unsecured loans
given by them.

Sr. No. Name of the Allottee  No. of Equity Shares Category

1 Mr. Ashish Prafulbhai Patel 2,01,43,920 Promoter & Director

IV. The Shareholding Pattern of the issuer before and after the preferential issue:

The shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the proposed preferential issue is
likely to be as follows:

Category Pre issue Shareholding
Structure

Equity
Shares
to be

allotted

Post Equity Allotment

No. of
Shares

% No. of
Shares

%

A. Promoter Shareholding
(1) Indian - - - - -
(a) Individuals & HUF - - - - -
(b) Bodies Corporate - - - - -
(c)Others 226519113 44.98 20143920 246663033 47.10
Sub Total (A)(1) 226519113 44.98 20143920 246663033 47.10
(2) Foreign promoters - - - - -
Total Promoter
shareholding A=A1 +A2

B. Public Shareholding
B1. Institutional
1. Mutual Fund 196000 0.04 - 196000 0.04
B2. Non Institutional
1. Individual 265364899 52.69 - 265364899 50.67
2. NRI  3385988 0.67 - 3385988 0.65
3. Bodies Corporate 8132000 1.61 - 8132000 1.55
Sub Total (B) 277078887 55.02  277078887 52.90
C. Non Promoter – Non
Public

- - - -- -

GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C) 503598000 100.00 20143920 523741920 100.00

Note:
1. The pre-issue shareholding pattern is as on Quarter ended December 31, 2023.

6

2. The Company will ensure compliance with all applicable laws and regulations including the
ICDR Regulations at the time of allotment of securities.

V. Proposed time limit within which the allotment shall be complete:

In terms of SEBI ICDR Regulations, the preferential allotment of said Equity Shares will be
completed within a period of 15 (fifteen) days from the date of passing of special resolution.
Provided that where the allotment is pending on account of pendency of any application for
approval or permission by any regulatory authority, if applicable, the allotment would be